File E227701 Vol. 1 Sec. 16 Page 1 Issued:  2013-10-31
 and Report Revised:  2014-05-07
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCTS COVERED:
 USL, CNL –  Switching power supplies, Models HWS80A-3, HWS80A-5,
HWS80A-12, HWS80A-15, HWS80A-24, HWS80A-48, HWS100A-3,
HWS100A-5, HWS100A-12, HWS100A-15, HWS100A-24, HWS100A-
48; followed by /, may be followed by HD, may be followed
by R, followed by A, may be followed by FG or DIN.
GENERAL:
These devices are open-type switching power supplies, employing an
Isolating-Type, Step-down Transformer and related circuitry enclosed within
a metallic cover.  These power supplies are intended for use in industrial
control applications, in a pollution degree 2 environment.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
Model Power Input Power Output
V (ac) Hz A V (dc) A (max.) w (max.)
HWS80A-3 100-240 50-60 0.8 3.3 (2.97-3.96) 16 52.8
HWS80A-5 100-240 50-60 1.1 5 (4.0-6.0) 16 80.0
HWS80A-12 100-240 50-60 1.1 12 (9.6-14.4) 6.7 80.4
HWS80A-15 100-240 50-60 1.1 15 (12.0-18.0) 5.4 81.0
HWS80A-24 100-240 50-60 1.1 24 (19.2-28.8) 3.4 81.6
HWS80A-48 100-240 50-60 1.1 48 (38.4-52.8) 1.7 81.6
HWS100A-3 100-240 50-60 1.0 3.3 (2.97-3.96) 20 66.0
HWS100A-5 100-240 50-60 1.4 5 (4.0-6.0) 20 100.0
HWS100A-12 100-240 50-60 1.4 12 (9.6-14.4) 8.5 102.0
HWS100A-15 100-240 50-60 1.4 15 (12.0-18.0) 7.0 105.0
HWS100A-24 100-240 50-60 1.4 24 (19.2-28.8) 4.5 108.0
HWS100A-48 100-240 50-60 1.4 48 (38.4-52.8) 2.1 100.8
The permissible maximum output current is specified in the derating curve
related to the surrounding air temperature, and mounting direction.  See
ILL. 1 for derating curve.
ENVIRONMENTAL RATINGS: Maximum Surrounding Air Temperature - 70˚C.